PROPOSAL TO BE EXECUTED BY A CORPORATION

The undersigned, hereby acknowledges having received **Specification No. 1267955** containing a full set of Contract Documents, including, but not limited to, 1) Instructions to Bidders (Proposers), 2) General Conditions, 3) Special Conditions, 4) Contract Plans or Drawings (if applicable) 5) Detailed Specifications or Scope of Services, Evaluation/Selection Criteria and Submittal Requirements (If RFP/RFQ), 6) Proposal Pages, 7) Certifications and 8) Addenda Nos. (**none unless indicated here**) 1,2 ______, and affirms that the corporation shall be bound by all the terms and conditions contained in the Contract Documents, regardless of whether a complete set thereof is attached to this proposal, except only to the extent that the corporation has taken express written exception thereto in the sections of this specification designated for that purpose.

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned: (1) warrants that he/she was authorized to submit an EDS on behalf of the Disclosing Party on-line; (2) warrants that all certifications and statements contained in the EDS are true, accurate and complete as of the date the EDS was submitted on-line; and (3) further warrants that, as of the date of submission of this proposal or bid, there have been no changes in Circumstances since the date that the EDS was submitted that would render any certification in the EDS false, inaccurate or incomplete.

Further, the undersigned being duly sworn deposes and says on oath that no disclosures of ownership interests have been withheld and the information provided therein to the best of its knowledge is current and the undersigned has not entered into any agreement with any other bidder (proposer) or prospective bidder (proposer) or with any other person, firm or corporation relating to the price named in this proposal or any other proposal, nor any agreement or arrangement under which any act or omission in restraint of freedom of competition among bidders (proposers) and has not disclosed to any person, firm or corporation the terms of this bid (proposal) or the price named herein.

Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company

Proposals must be submitted with original signatures in the space provided. Proposals not properly signed will be rejected.

NAME OF CORPORATION:

	(Print or Type)
SIGNATURE OF PRESIDENT* (Or Authorized Officer)	
TITLE OF SIGNATORY:	(Signature) President
DUODUDOS ADDDESOS	(Print or Type)
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	4100 S. Emerald Ave., Chicago, IL 60609 (Print or Type)
	oroposal) is signed by other than the President, attach hereto a certified copy of or other authorization, such as a resolution by the Board of Directors, which for the Corporation. (Corporate Secretary Signature) (Affix Corporate Seal)
State of Illinois County of Cook	
This instrument was acknowledged be President (or other authorized officer) Name). (Seal)	fore me on this 30th day of December, 2024 by Linval J. Chung as And Mark C. Kieffer as Secretary of Reliable Contracting (Corporation & Equipment Company)
Notary Public Signature Commission Expires: 12/7/25	ARACELI DURAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 07, 2025

2 Price Schedule

2.1 Line Information

Display Rank As Ro indicator displayed
Ranking Price Only
Cost Factors None
Response Total (USD) 9,127,379.00

Retainage

Retainage Attributes	Negotiable
Maximum Retainage Amount	No
Retainage Rate (%)	No

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
1 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE		11	Month	5,000	55,000.00
2 MOBILIZATION		1	Lump Sum	450,000	450,000.00
3 PROJECT SIGNS		4	Each	500	2,000.00
4 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION		246	Day	138	33,948.00
5 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		21	Day	35	735.00
6 MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM		1	Lump Sum	70,000	70,000.00
7 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		1,229	Foot	1	1,229.00
8 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		89	Square Foot	3	267.00
9 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER		90	Foot	37	3,330.00
10 RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER		90	Foot	24	2,160.00
11 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2		1	Each	8,500	8,500.00
12 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2		1	Each	2,000	2,000.00
13 DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER, 42- INCH INTERNAL DIAMETER, CLASS		10	Linear Foot	1,916	19,160.00

Specification Number: 1267955

Type of Funding: CITY

Title: 1267955: Parnell North of West Pershing Road Sewer Improvement Project

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
52, IN OPEN CUT					
14 REINFORCED		2,567	Linear	1,250	3,208,750.00
CONCRETE PIPE		,	Foot		, ,
SEWER, 72-					
INTERNAL					
DIAMETER, CLASS					
III, IN OPEN CUT					
15 REINFORCED		1	Each	10,937	10,937.00
CONCRETE PIPE		1	Lacii	10,937	10,937.00
SEWER, TEE 72"x42",					
CLASS III, IN OPEN					
CLASS III, IN OFEN					
16 6-INCH DRAIN		773	Linear	215	166,195.00
		113		213	100,193.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
VITRIFIED CLAY					
PIPE		- 4		22.5	12.727.00
17 8-INCH DRAIN		61	Linear	225	13,725.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
VITRIFIED CLAY					
PIPE					
18 10-INCH DRAIN		16	Linear	278	4,448.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
VITRIFIED CLAY					
PIPE					
19 12-INCH DRAIN		10	Linear	300	3,000.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
VITRIFIED CLAY					
PIPE					
20 24-INCH DRAIN		12	Linear	305	3,660.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
VITRIFIED CLAY					
PIPE					
21 6-INCH DRAIN		840	Linear	238	199,920.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		,
DUCTILE IRON PIPE					
22 8-INCH DRAIN		212	Linear	290	61,480.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		01,100.00
DUCTILE IRON PIPE			1001		
23 24-INCH DRAIN		18	Linear	680	12,240.00
CONNECTION,		10	Foot	000	12,240.00
DUCTILE IRON PIPE			1000		
24 42-INCH DRAIN		36	Linear	830	29,880.00
CONNECTION,		30	Foot	050	29,000.00
DUCTILE IRON PIPE			1.001		
		11	Linear	350	2 950 00
25 24-INCH DRAIN		11	1	330	3,850.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
REINFORCED					
CONCRETE PIPE		10	T :	200	7 272 00
26 42-INCH DRAIN		19	Linear	388	7,372.00
CONNECTION,			Foot		
REINFORCED					
CONCRETE PIPE				11.550	#0.00 0.00
27 MANHOLES,		5	Each	11,658	58,290.00
TYPE A, RCP BASE					
TEE, 4'-DIAMETER					
28 MANHOLES,		1	Each	25,565	25,565.00
TYPE C, SINGLE					

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
DROP					
29 JUNCTION		1	Lump	428,074	428,074.00
STRUCTURE AT S			Sum		
PARNELL AV AND					
W 35TH ST					
30 PARTIAL		4	Cubic	3,580	14,320.00
REMOVAL OF			Yard		
UNDERGROUND					
STRUCTURES					
31 CONCRETE		10	Cubic	3,373	33,730.00
COLLAR			Yard		
32		3,409	Pound	2	6,818.00
REINFORCEMENT					
BARS, EPOXY					
COATED					
33 DRILL AND		2,245	Each	9	20,205.00
GROUT DOWEL					
AND TIE BARS				1	
34 CATCH BASINS		20	Each	3,915	78,300.00
35 CHICAGO		28	Each	300	8,400.00
STANDARD FRAME					
36 CHICAGO		28	Each	200	5,600.00
STANDARD LIDS					
37 STANDARD		1	Each	1,500	1,500.00
INLETS					
38 SOIL BORING		2	Each	5,500	11,000.00
39 WASTE		12	Each	2,500	30,000.00
CHARACTERIZATIO					
N ANALYSIS			~		100 110 00
40 TRENCH		11,704	Cubic	35	409,640.00
BACKFILL		c10	Yard	00	55,000,00
41 EARTH		612	Cubic	90	55,080.00
EXCAVATION 42 SPECIAL SOLIS		7.000	Yard	50	260 140 00
42 SPECIAL SOILS WASTE REMOVAL		7,099	Cubic	52	369,148.00
			Yard		
AND DISPOSAL		1.042	Т	20	20.960.00
43 STABILIZATION		1,043	Ton	20	20,860.00
STONE 44 TEMPORARY		50	Ton	20	1,000.00
STONE		30	1011	20	1,000.00
45 TEMPORARY		50	Ton	200	10,000.00
COLD PATCH		30	1011	200	10,000.00
46 PORTLAND		1,276	Cubic	444	566,544.00
CEMENT		1,2/0	Yard		300,277.00
CONCRETE BASE			1 414		
COURSE, VARIABLE					
DEPTH DEPTH					
47 PORTLAND		58	Cubic	450	26,100.00
CEMENT			Yard		'
CONCRETE BASE					
COURSE, HES,					
VARIABLE DEPTH					
48 BITUMINOUS		7,137	Square	8	57,096.00
PAVEMENT			Yard		
SURFACE					
REMOVAL,					
VARIABLE DEPTH,					

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Item, Rev	Target	Unit	Response	Amount
		Quantity		Price	
4" AND LESS					
49 CONCRETE		4,770	Square	2	9,540.00
PAVEMENT			Yard		
SURFACE					
REMOVAL,					
VARIABLE DEPTH,					
2" AND LESS					
50 SUBBASE		130	Square	14	1,820.00
GRANULAR			Yard		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
MATERIAL, TYPE B					
4"					
51 SUBBASE		5,070	Square	25	126,750.00
GRANULAR		0,070	Yard		120,700.00
MATERIAL, TYPE B			- 3.2 3.		
6"					
52 PAVEMENT		1,639	Square	30	49,170.00
REMOVAL		1,007	Yard		12,170.00
53 DRIVEWAY AND		241	Square	28	6,748.00
ALLEY PAVEMENT		_ ' ' '	Yard		3,7 10.00
REMOVAL			Tara		
54 CURB REMOVAL		115	Linear	7	805.00
ST CORD REMOVIE		115	Foot	,	002.00
55 COMBINATION		1,373	Linear	7	9,611.00
CURB AND GUTTER		·	Foot		
REMOVAL					
56 SIDEWALK AND		2,328	Square	7	16,296.00
ADA RAMP		,	Foot		
REMOVAL					
57 PORTLAND		243	Square	145	35,235.00
CEMENT			Yard		00,200.00
CONCRETE					
DRIVEWAY AND					
ALLEY PAVEMENT					
58 COMBINATION		1,373	Foot	50	68,650.00
CURB AND GUTTER,		-,			,
TYPE BV.12					
59 CONCRETE		115	Foot	50	5,750.00
CURB, TYPE B		110			2,700.00
60 PORTLAND		2,054	Square	16	32,864.00
CEMENT		_,00 .	Foot		22,0000
CONCRETE					
SIDEWALK - 5-INCH					
61 PORTLAND		274	Square	16	4,384.00
CEMENT			Foot		1,501.00
CONCRETE ADA					
RAMP - 5-INCH					
62 PORTLAND		2,184	Square	18	39,312.00
CEMENT			Foot		37,512.00
CONCRETE ADA					
RAMP - 8-INCH					
63 PROTECTIVE		243	Square	5	1,215.00
CONCRETE COAT			Yard		
64 DETECTABLE		72	Square	45	3,240.00
ADA WARNING			Foot		3,2
TILES, LINEAR					
65 BITUMINOUS		5,055	Pound	1	5,055.00
MATERIALS (TACK		2,000		1	2,023.00
	l	I.		1	1

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
COAT)					
66 LEVELING		76	Ton	70	5,320.00
BINDER (MACHINE					
METHOD). N30					
67 LEVELING		5	Ton	75	375.00
BINDER (MACHINE			1011	, ,	370.00
METHOD), N70					
68 HOT-MIX		1,246	Ton	106	132,076.00
ASPHALT SURFACE		1,210	1011	100	132,070.00
COURSE, IL-9.5L,					
MIX "C", N30 (CDOT)					
69 HOT-MIX		44	Ton	108	4,752.00
ASPHALT SURFACE		77	1011	100	7,732.00
COURSE, MIX "D",					
N70					
70 THERMOPLASTIC		1,143	Foot	3	3,429.00
PAVEMENT		1,143	1.001	3	3,447.00
MARKING - LINE 6"					
		602	Foot	10	6.020.00
71 THERMOPLASTIC		002	Foot	10	6,020.00
PAVEMENT					
MARKING - LINE 24"		1.40	0	20	4.440.00
72 HYDRAULIC		148	Square	30	4,440.00
SEEDING		4.40	Yard		1 100 00
73 TOPSOIL		148	Square	10	1,480.00
FURNISH AND			Yard		
PLACE, 3"					
74 MANHOLES TO		1	Each	650	650.00
BE ADJUSTED					
75 VALVE VAULTS		9	Each	650	5,850.00
TO BE ADJUSTED					
76 CATCH BASINS		3	Each	700	2,100.00
TO BE CLEANED					
77 INLETS TO BE		1	Each	200	200.00
CLEANED					
78 VALVE VAULTS		9	Each	700	6,300.00
TO BE CLEANED					
79 TEMPORARY		5	Each	4,400	22,000.00
WATER MAIN					
SUPPORT					
STRUCTURE - TYPE					
III					
80 TEMPORARY		1	Each	39,348	39,348.00
WATER MAIN					
SUPPORT					
STRUCTURE - TYPE					
II, 16"					
81 TEMPORARY		1	Each	39,348	39,348.00
WATER MAIN				'	,
SUPPORT					
STRUCTURE - TYPE					
II, 24"					
82 WATER MAIN		20	Linear	288	5,760.00
INSTALLED IN			Foot	-00	2,, 30.00
OPEN CUT - 8-INCH					
83 CUT, CAP, AND		2	Each	7,878	15,756.00
05 001, 0111, 1111	1	_	Lucii	1,070	15,750.00
REPLACE EXISTING					

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Itam Day	Torget	Unit	Dagnanga	Amount
Line	Item, Rev	Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
UTILITY					
INSTALLATION - 8					
INCH					
84 WS1A - NEW		1,002	Linear	385	385,770.00
EXTERIOR WATER			Foot		
SERVICE, FROM					
THE WATER MAIN					
TO THE					
ROUNDWAY,					
TRENCHLESS - 1					
INCH					
85 WS1B - NEW		553	Linear	404	223,412.00
EXTERIOR WATER			Foot		
SERVICE, FROM					
THE WATER MAIN					
TO THE					
ROUNDWAY, OPEN					
CUT - 1 INCH					
86 WS1C - NEW		256	Linear	440	112,640.00
EXTERIOR WATER			Foot		,
SERVICE, FROM					
THE ROUNDWAY					
INTO THE					
RESIDENCE,					
TRENCHLESS - 1					
INCH					
87 WS1D - NEW		306	Linear	446	136,476.00
EXTERIOR WATER		300	Foot	140	130,470.00
SERVICE, FROM			1 001		
THE ROUNDWAY					
INTO THE					
RESIDNCE, OPEN					
CUT - 1 INCH					
88 WS1E - NEW		80	Linear	446	35,680.00
EXTERIOR WATER		00	Foot	770	33,000.00
SERVICE, FROM			1001		
THE WATER MAIN					
TO THE					
ROUNDWAY,					
TRENCHLESS - 1.5					
INCH					
89 WS1F - NEW		80	Linear	450	36,000.00
EXTERIOR WATER		30	Foot	750	30,000.00
SERVICE, FROM			1.001		
THE WATER MAIN					
TO THE					
ROUNDWAY, OPEN					
CUT - 1.5 INCH					
90 WS1G - NEW		80	Linear	446	35,680.00
		00		440	33,000.00
EXTERIOR WATER			Foot		
SERVICE, FROM					
THE ROUNDWAY					
INTO THE					
RESIDENCE,					
TRENCHLESS - 1.5					
INCH		90	T deserve	116	25 600 00
91 WS1H - NEW		80	Linear	446	35,680.00

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
EXTERIOR WATER SERVICE, FROM THE ROUNDWAY INTO THE RESIDENCE, OPEN CUT - 1.5 INCH			Foot		
92 WS1I - NEW EXTERIOR WATER SERVICE, FROM THE WATER MAIN TO THE ROUNDWAY, TRENCHLESS - 2 INCH		214	Linear Foot	656	140,384.00
93 WS1J - NEW EXTERIOR WATER SERVICE, FROM THE WATER MAIN TO THE ROUNDWAY, OPEN CUT - 2 INCH		227	Linear Foot	660	149,820.00
94 WS1K - NEW EXTERIOR WATER SERVICE, FROM THE ROUNDWAY INTO THE RESIDENCE, TRENCHLESS - 2 INCH		214	Linear Foot	672	143,808.00
95 WS1L - NEW EXTERIOR WATER SERVICE, FROM THE ROUNDWAY INTO THE RESIDENCE, OPEN CUT - 2 INCH		227	Linear Foot	677	153,679.00
96 WS1M - EXTRA COPPER INTERIOR WATER SERVICE, 0.5 INCH TO 1 INCH		100	Linear Foot	100	10,000.00
97 WS1N - EXTRA COPPER INTERIOR WATER SERVICE, 1.5 INCH		100	Linear Foot	120	12,000.00
98 WS10 - EXTRA COPPER INTERIOR WATER SERVICE, 2 INCH		100	Linear Foot	155	15,500.00
99 WS1P - INSTALL NEW METER - INTERIOR		83	Each	1,000	83,000.00
100 WS1Q - INSTALL NEW METER - METER VAULT 1 INCH		5	Each	3,500	17,500.00
101 WS1R - INSTALL NEW METER -		2	Each	12,500	25,000.00

Specification Number: 1267955

Line	Item, Rev	Target Quantity	Unit	Response Price	Amount
METER VAULT 1.5					
INCH OR 2 INCH					
102 WS1S - WATER		42	Linear	50	2,100.00
SERVICE SLEEVE, 3			Foot		
INCH					
103 WS2A -		50	Linear	195	9,750.00
REPLACEMENT OF			Foot		
EXISTING HOUSE					
DRAIN WITH PVC, 6-					
INCH DIA.					
104 WS2B -		25	Linear	200	5,000.00
REPLACEMENT OF			Foot		
EXISTING HOUSE					
DRAIN WITH PVC, 8-					
INCH DIA.					
105 WS2C -		25	Linear	350	8,750.00
REPLACEMENT OF			Foot		
EXISTING HOUSE					
DRAIN WITH PVC,					
10 TO 12-INCH DIA.					
106 WS3A - PVC		959	Linear	10	9,590.00
CASING PIPE, 2			Foot		
INCH DIA					
107 WS3B - PVC		262	Linear	15	3,930.00
CASING PIPE, 3			Foot		
INCH DIA					
108 WS3C - PVC		541	Linear	25	13,525.00
CASING PIPE, 4			Foot		
INCH DIA					

2.2 Line Details

2.2.1 Line 1 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE

Category **90626**. Need-By Date Not Specified

Ship-To Address **C09**

VARIOUS NEW CONSTRUCTION

SITES

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Chicago, IL **United States**

2.2.2 Line 2 MOBILIZATION

Category **96899**.

Ship-To Address C09

Need-By Date Not Specified

VARIOUS NEW CONSTRUCTION

SITES

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Chicago, IL **United States**

Specification Number: 1267955

Type of Funding: CITY

Title: 1267955: Parnell North of West Pershing Road Sewer Improvement Project

Start Price (USD) Not Specified Target Price (USD) Not Specified

Start Price (USD) Not Specified

Target Price (USD) Not Specified

Page 22



SCHEDULE D-V

Compliance Plan Regarding VBE Utilization Affidavit of Prime Contractor

MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SCHEDULE D WILL CAUSE THE BID TO BE REJECTED. DUPLICATE AS NEEDED.

PARNELL A	VENUE: NORTH OF PERSHING RO	OAD SEWER IMP	PROVEMENT	
Specification No.: 1267955	5			
In connection with the above	e captioned contract, I HEREBY DE	CLARE AND AFF	IRM that I am th	ne
Vice President	an	d a duly authorize	ed representativ	e of
(Title of Affiant) Reliable Contracting & E (Name of Prime Contractor)	quipment Co	·		
and that I have personally r perform as subcontractors, the City of Chicago in the a	eviewed the material and facts set for Joint Venture Agreement, and Sche rea(s) of specialty listed.	orth in the attache edule B (if applica	ed Schedule C-V ble). All VBEs m	s regarding VBEs to nust be certified with
Name of VBE	Type of Work to be Performed in accordance with Schedule C-Vs	Total VBE Participation in dollars	VBE Participation in percentage	
CPMH Construction	Trucking	\$ 100,402.00	1.10 %	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
		\$	%	
	00 402 00	- F		
Total VBE Participation \$_1				
Total VBE Participation % _				
Total Bid \$ 9,127,379.00)			

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief the fa attached Schedules are true, and no material facts have be	
One or more owners or principals of the Prime Contractor (VBE listed in this Schedule D-V. Provide names of such incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held, or incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held, or incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held, or incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held, or incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held, or incidentify the VBE firms in which such ownership is held.	dividuals and their respective ownership percentages, and
The Prime Contractor designates the following person as	its VBE Liaison Officer:
Todd Chianelli	312-666-3626
(Name- Please Print or Type)	(Phone)
I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER PENAL FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, A CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.	LTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE ND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED ON BEHALF OF THE PRIME
Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company	
(Name of Prime Contractor – Print or Type)	State of: Illinois
	County of Cook
(Signature)	
Linval J. Chung, President	
(Name/Title of Affiant – Print or Type)	
December 30, 2024	
(Date) On this 30th day of December, 20 24 , the above signed	officer Linval I Chung
Of this day of becomber, 2024, the above signed	(Name of Affiant)
personally appeared and, known by me to be the person desexecuted the same in the capacity stated therein and for the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.	
(Notary Public Signature)	
(,	Provided in the Control of the Contr
Commission Expires: 12/7/25	ARACELI DURAN SEADFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 07, 2025



SCHEDULE D: Compliance Plan Regarding MBE & WBE Utilization Affidavit of Prime Contractor

MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SCHEDULE D WILL CAUSE THE BID TO BE REJECTED. DUPLICATE AS NEEDED.

PARNELL AVENUE: NORTH OF PERSHING Project Name: PROJECT	G ROAD SEWER IMPROVEMENT
Specification No.:1267955	_
In connection with the above captioned contract, I HEREBY	DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I am the
Vice President	and a duly authorized representative of
(Title of Affiant) Reliable Contracting & Equipment Co. (Name of Prime Contractor)	∸

and that I have personally reviewed the material and facts set forth in the attached Schedule Cs regarding Minority Business Enterprise and Women Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) to perform as subcontractor, Joint Venture Agreement, and Schedule B (if applicable). All MBEs and WBEs must be certified with the City of Chicago or Cook County in the area(s) of specialty listed.

Name of MBE	Type of Work to be Performed in accordance with Schedule Cs	Total MBE Participation in dollars	MBE Participation in percentage	Mentor Protégé Program Credit Claimed	Total MBE Participation in percentage
Garces Contractors, Inc.	Plumbing	\$ 1,741,195.00	19.08 %	%	19.08 %
Whiteline Construction Co.	Concrete	\$ 98,374.00	10.78 %	%	10.78 %
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%

Name of WBE	Type of Work to be Performed in accordance with Schedule Cs	Total WBE Participation in dollars	WBE Participatio nin percentage	Mentor Protégé Program Credit Claimed	Total WBE Participatio n in percentage
Horizon Contractors, Inc	Electrical	\$69,193.00	0.76 %	%	0.76 %
E. King Construction	Company Trucking	\$234,600.00	2.57 %	%	2.57 %
Orient Express Service	e Co. Trucking	\$234,600.00	2.57 %	%	2.57 %
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%
		\$	%	%	%

		¢	%	%	%
		4	%		
		\$	%		
certain MBEs/WBEs listed of each proposed mentoring subcontractor, are attached	ng is applicable: The Prime above as indicated by entric ig program, executed by aut d to this Schedule D. The P f five (5) percent) for every o	es in the "Mentor Pro horized representati rime Contractor may	o enter into ment otégé Program C ves of the Prime or claim an addition	tor protégé a redit Claime Contractor onal 0.5 pero	agreements with ed" column. Copie and respective cent participation
Total MBE Participation \$_	2,724,869.00				
	(including any Mentor Proté	gé Program credit)	29.86		
Total WBE Participation \$_	538,393.00				
Total WBE Participation %	(including any Mentor Proté	égé Program credit) <u>.</u>	5.90		
Total Bid \$ 9,127,379.00					
To the best of my knowled attached Schedules are tr	dge, information and belief rue, and no material facts h	the facts and represave been omitted.	sentations conta	ained in the	aforementioned
MBF or WBF listed in this	ncipals of the Prime Contrac Schedule D. Provide names firms in which such owners	s of such individuals	and their respec	ctive owners	hip percentages,
The Prime Contractor des	signates the following perso	on as its MBE/WBE	Liaison Officer:	<u> </u>	

312-666-3626

(Phone)

Todd Chianelli

(Name- Please Print or Type)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED ON BEHALF OF THE PRIME CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company	
(Name of Prime Contractor – Print or Type)	State of: Illinois
	County of: Cook
(Signature)	
Linval J. Chung, President	
(Name/Title of Affiant – Print or Type)	
December 30, 2024	
(Date) On this 30th day of December, 2024 , the above signed	
personally appeared and, known by me to be the person do executed the same in the capacity stated therein and for the	(Name of Affiant) escribed in the foregoing Affidavit, acknowledged that (s)he e purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (Notary Public Signature)	l.
Commission Expires: 12/7/25	ARACELI DURAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 07, 2025

SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY AFFIDAVIT (SECTION 2-92-612)

The policy prohibiting sexual harassment as described in Section 2-92-612 of the Municipal Code of Chicago ("MCC") is applicable to contracts paid from funds belonging to or administered by the City.

Contract title: P	'arnell Avenue: North of	Pershing Road Se	ewer Improvement Project
Specification $\overline{\#}$:	1267955		

In accordance with requirements set forth in Section 2-92-612 of the MCC, Contractor hereby attests that Contractor has a written policy prohibiting sexual harassment in compliance with Section 6-10-040 of the MCC.

In accordance with Section 6-10-040 of the MCC, Contractor's written policy prohibiting sexual harassment shall include, at a minimum, the following information:

- (i) a statement that sexual harassment is illegal in Chicago;
- (ii) the following definition of sexual harassment: "Sexual harassment' means any (i) unwelcome sexual advances or unwelcome conduct of a sexual nature; or (ii) requests for sexual favors or conduct of a sexual nature when (1) submission to such conduct is made either explicitly or implicitly a term or condition of an individual's employment, or (2) submission to or rejection of such conduct by an individual is used as the basis for any employment decision affecting the individual, or (3) such conduct has the purpose or effect of substantially interfering with an individual's work performance or creating an intimidating, hostile, or offensive working environment; or (iii) sexual misconduct, which means any behavior of a sexual nature which also involves coercion, abuse of authority, or misuse of an individual's employment position.";
- (iii) a requirement that all employees participate in: (1) sexual harassment prevention training annually, (a) Employees shall participate in a minimum of one hour of sexual harassment prevention training annually, and (b) Anyone who supervises or manages employees shall participate in a minimum of two hours of sexual harassment prevention training annually, and (2) one hour of bystander training annually;
- (iv) Examples of prohibited conduct that constitute sexual harassment;
- (v) Details on: (1) how an individual can report an allegation of sexual harassment, including, as appropriate, instructions on how to make a confidential report, with an internal complaint form, to a manager, employer's corporate headquarters or human resources department, or other internal reporting mechanism; and (2) legal services, including governmental, available to employees who may be victims of sexual harassment; and a statement that retaliation for reporting sexual harassment is illegal in Chicago.

Contractor understands that it may be required to produce records to the CPO to verify the information provided.

Under penalty of perjury the person signing below: (1) warrants that he/she is authorized to execute this Affidavit on behalf of Contractor, and (2) warrants that all certifications and statements contained in this Affidavit are true, accurate, and complete as of the date of execution.

Name of Contractor: Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company	
(Print or Type)	
Signature of Authorized Officer:	
(Signature) Title of Signature President	
Title of Signatory.	
(Print or Type)	
State of Illinois	
County of Cook	
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on 12/30/24 (date) by Linval J. Chung (name/s of person/s r	naking
statement).	
(Signature of Notary Public)	
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires	
December 07, 2025	
The state of the s	

Affidavits 120

AFFIDAVIT OF UNCOMPLETED WORK

(Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.)

PART I. WORK UNDER CONTRACT

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor, including all

pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected.

	1	2	3	4	5	Awards Pending	
PROJECT	Ancillary Sewer	Water Main & Lead Service Line Replacement-Daycare	Term Agrmnt for Ld Srvc Ln Replac	Water Transmission Main Bid Package 4B		Water Transmission Main Bid Package 5	
CONTRACT WITH	City of Chicago	City of Chicago	City of Chicago	Village of Oak Lawn		Village of Oak Lawn	
ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE	June, 2024	September, 2024	September, 2025	June, 2024			
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	28,983,162,00	4,882,575.00	175,196,543.00	10,234,450.00		58,888,000.00	TOTAL
UNCOMPLETED DOLLAR VALUE	6,219,758.65	603,339.43	174,944,142.66	1,181,697.79		58,888,000.00	241,836,938.53

PART II. UNCOMPLETED WORK TO BE DONE WITH YOUR OWN FORCES.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract to be completed with your own forces including all work indicated as awards pending. All work subcontracted TO others will be listed on PART III of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company.

GRADING PCC BASE, C&G PAVING BIT CONCRETE PAVING STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION		TOTALS
PCC BASE, C&G PAVING BIT CONCRETE PAVING STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	EXCAVATING &	
PAVING BIT CONCRETE PAVING STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	GRADING	
BIT CONCRETE PAVING STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	PCC BASE, C&G	
PAVING STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	PAVING	
STABILIZED BASE (BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	BIT CONCRETE	
(BAM, CAM, PAM) AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	PAVING	
AGGREGATE BASE AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	STABILIZED BASE	
AND FILL FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	(BAM, CAM, PAM)	
FOUNDATION (CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	AGGREGATE BASE	
CAISSON & PILE) HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	AND FILL	
HIGHWAY STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	FOUNDATION	
STRUCTURES SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION		
SEWER & DRAIN STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	HIGHWAY	
STRUCTURES PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION		
PAINTING PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	I I	
PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION		
MARKING SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	PAINTING	
SIGNING LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	PAVEMENT	
LANDSCAPING DEMOLITION	MARKING	
DEMOLITION	SIGNING	
	LANDSCAPING	
FENCING	DEMOLITION	
	FENCING	

AFFIDAVIT OF UNCOMPLETED WORK

	1	2	3	4	5	Awards Pending
OTHERS (LIST)						
			<u> </u>			
STRUCT, STEEL (BLDG, CONST.)						
ORNAMENTAL STEEL						
(BLDG. CONST.) MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE						
WISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE						
FIREPROOFING						
MASONRY						
H.V.A.C.						
MECHANICAL						
ELECTRICAL						
PLUMBING						
ROOFING & SHEET METAL						
FLOORING & TILE WORK						
DRYWALL AND						
PLASTER WORK CEILING CONST.						
LEILING CONST.			1			
HOLLOW METAL						
AND HARDWARE GLAZING AND CAULKING						
MISCELLANEOUS ARCH. WORK						
OTHERS (LIST)					_	
OTALS						

REMARKS:				
ICEIVE LIGINO.				

AFFIDAVIT OF UNCOMPLETED WORK

PART III. WORK SUBCONTRACTED TO OTHERS. List below the work, according to each contract on the preceding page, which you have a subcontracted to others. DO NOT include work to be performed by another prime contractor in a joint venture. No work may be indicated as subcontracted to others on awards pending. If no work is subcontracted to others, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	5
SUBCONTRACTOR		Garces Plumbing, LLC	Garces Plumbing, LLC	Home Towne Electric Inc.	
TYPE O F WORK		Plumbing Water	Plumbing Water	Temporary Signal	
SUBCONTRACT PRICE		1,635,840.00	30,259,100.00	364,657.50	
AMOUNT UNCOMPLETED		44,176.81	30,064,278.48	113,553.50	
SUBCONTRACTOR	Dian, Inc.		Advanced Water Supply	K-Five Construction	
TYPE OF WORK	Concrete		Plumbing & Watermain	Asphalt Paving	
SUBCONTRACT PRICE	489,453.45		11,756,000.00	742,555.80	
AMOUNT UNCOMPLETED	0.00		11,756,000,00	742,555.80	
SUBCONTRACTOR		Sanchez Construction	Sanchez Construction		
TYPE OF WORK		Asphalt Paving	Asphalt Paving		
SUBCONTRACT PRICE		384,054.20	3,925,114.80		
AMOUNT UNCOMPLETED		4,675.00	3,925,114.80		
SUBCONTRACTOR					
TYPE OF WORK					
SUBCONTRACT PRICE					
AMOUNT UNCOMPLETED					

	1	2	3	4	5
SUBCONTRACTOR					
TYPE OF WORK					
SUBCONTRACT PRICE					
AMOUNT UNCOMPLETED					

I, being duly sworn do hereby declare that this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected, and ALL estimated completion dates.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of December 20 24	Signed Company Reliable Contracting & Equal Address 4100 S. Emerald Ave., Chi	ipment Company cago, IL 60609
My commission expires 12/7/25	7.001033	
State of Illinois		
County of Cook		
This instrument was acknowledged before as President (or other authorized off (Corporation Name). (Seal Notary Public Signature Commission Expires: 12/7/2025	ore me on this 30th day of December, 202 Mark C. Kieffer ARACELI DURAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission Expire	as Secretary of Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company
	December 07, 2025	75

CITY-BASED BUSINESS AFFIDAVIT

The City-Based Business bid preference of 4%, 6%, or 8%, as described in Section 2-92-412 of the Municipal Code of Chicago ("MCC"), is applicable to competitively bid Contracts funded in whole by City funds. Bidder must complete this form, and provide a copy of its Chicago business license(s) if applicable, if it desires to be considered for this preference. Bidders that do not complete this page will not be regarded as City-Based Businesses. In the event the Bidder selects the wrong percentage or fails to select a percentage in Question 1 of the affidavit, but answers all other questions applicable to the percentage preference for which the bidder is eligible, the Bidder will remain eligible for the incentive in the amount supported by the answers on this affidavit.

Bidder understands that it may be required to produce records to the chief procurement officer to verify the information provided. If bidder's operations are at multiple locations in the City of Chicago, use additional sheets if necessary. If this preference is allocated, the Local Goods Incentive described in MCC 2-92-410 will not be allocated to the same bid.

Ince	tive described in MCC 2-92-410 will not be allocated to the same old.					
1.	Of the three following bid preference options from 2-92-412, check the one option that Bidder qualifies for and wishes to apply to this Bid: X)4% Bidder is a City-based business.					
) 6% Bidder meets 4% requirements and majority of Prime Contractor's employees are City resident employees and if applicable are not counted towards work hours required by Section 2-92-330.					
) 8% Bidder meets 6% requirements and majority of Prime Contractor's City resident employees are residents of a socio-economically disadvantaged area and are not counted towards work hours required by Section 2-92-330.					
2.	dder a "City-Based Business" as defined in the Requirements for Bidding and Instructions for Bidders portion of this bid solicitation and in C 2-92-412? (X) Yes () No					
3.	es the bidder report to the Internal Revenue Service that the place of employment for the majority (more than 50%) of its regular, full-time rkforce is a facility within the City of Chicago? (X) Yes () No					
3.	Does the bidder conduct meaningful day-to-day business operations at a facility within the City of Chicago? (X) Yes () No					
4.	Street address of business location within the City of Chicago (P.O. address not accepted): 4100 S. Emerald Ave., Chicago, IL 60609					
5.	Describe the business activities are carried out at the location listed above:					
6.	low many full-time regular employees are currently employed at the location listed above?Field 60 Office 20					
7.	How many full-time regular employees at the location listed above are "City resident employees," as that term is defined in this bid solicitation and MCC 2-92-412? NA (for 6% and 8% preferences only)					
8.	How many of Bidder's full-time City resident employees identified above are residents of a socio-economically disadvantaged area, as that tended in this bid solicitation and MCC 2-92-412? NA (for 8% preference only)					
9.	Total number of full-time regular employees employed at all locations worldwide?Field 60 Office 20					
10.	see attached					
wan	penalty of perjury the person signing below: (1) warrants that he/she is authorized to execute this Affidavit on behalf of bidder, and (2) note that all certifications and statements contained in this Affidavit are true, accurate, and complete as of the date of execution. of Bidder (Print or Type): Reliable Contracting & Equipment Co.					
	ture of Authorized Officer (Sign):					
	of Signatory (Print or Type): President					
State	illinois; County of Cook; Signed and swom (or affirmed) to before me on (name/s of person/s making statement)					
(Sig	ature of Notae Public) (seal)					
	ARACELI DURAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 07, 2025					

Affidavits 102